



## Request for Information

**Valor Constructors Inc.**  
270-F N. El Camino Real #385  
Encinitas, CA 92024  
866-496-1959

**To:** Department of Veteran Affairs  
Attn: Mr. Peter Kim  
Network Contracting Office 22  
4811 Airport Plaza Drive, Suite 600  
Long Beach, CA 90815

**R.F.I. No.: 001**

**Contract Name:** Install New Piping for Steam and Condensate at VA Long Beach

In reference to the above contract, we are hereby requesting a clarification, determination, and/or information concerning the following:

**Specification Section No(s):** \_\_\_\_\_

**Question: 1)** What pressure does the steam pipe need to be specification for? High, Medium or Low?

**Requested By:** Bryce Brown

**Title:** President

**Date of Request:** 6/6/16

**Date Reply Required:** ASAP

---

**Note:** Please reply and return this form to the originator.

**In reply to your request, be advised:** High Pressure Steam Line

**Reply by:** Sergio Guzman

**Title:** Pipefitter Leader

**Date of Reply:** June 9, 2016

**Date Reply Returned to the Originator:** \_\_\_\_\_



## Request for Information

**Valor Constructors Inc.**  
270-F N. El Camino Real #385  
Encinitas, CA 92024  
866-496-1959

**To:** Department of Veteran Affairs  
Attn: Mr. Peter Kim  
Network Contracting Office 22  
4811 Airport Plaza Drive, Suite 600  
Long Beach, CA 90815

**R.F.I. No.: 002**

**Contract Name:** Install New Piping for Steam and Condensate at VA Long Beach

In reference to the above contract, we are hereby requesting a clarification, determination, and/or information concerning the following:

**Specification Section No(s):** \_\_\_\_\_

**Question: 1)** Will shutdown of the system be required? If so, what will the work hours be during shutdown?

**Requested By:** Bryce Brown

**Date of Request:** 6/6/16

**Title:** President

**Date Reply Required:** ASAP

---

**Note:** Please reply and return this form to the originator.

**In reply to your request, be advised:** Yes, shut down will be required. Work hours will be 0700-1630 M-F

**Reply by:** Sergio Guzman

**Date of Reply:** June 9, 2016

**Title:** Pipefitter Leader

**Date Reply Returned to the Originator:** \_\_\_\_\_